

Proclamation

Courage Auxiliary was organized in 1972 by volunteers concerned with the needs of children and adults with physical disabilities; and WHEREAS:

Courage Auxiliary is dedicated to supporting Courage Center rehabilitation and independent living programs that annually serve more than 15,000 people with physical disabilities and speech, hearing and vision impairments; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Courage Auxiliary's mission is to provide such support through financial assistance,

voluntzer service and the promotion of public awareness of Courage Center and its programs; and

Courage Auxiliary's 475 nembers have raised more than \$1.3 million to support Courage Center services; and WHEREAS:

SECRETARY OF STATE

Courage Auxiliary is celebrating its 15th anniversary of caring and commitment to the needs of children and adults with physical discbilities; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim April 10, 1987, to be

COURAGE AUXILIARY DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-third day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred

twenty-eighth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 2 1987

Grand anderson thowe Secretary of State